shall be in accordance with FEMA Technical Bulletin 1. 

15-81.B.7.e. All electrical, heating, ventilation, air conditioning, 
plumbing, and other appliances, or fixed mechanical or 
electrical devices shall be located above the FPE. 

15-81.B.7.f. The detached garage must be less than fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000) in market value or 
replacement cost, whichever is greater, or less than five 
hundred and seventy six (576) square feet  in size. 

15-81.B.7.g. Shall be anchored to resist floatation and 
overturning. 

15-81.B.7.h. All flammable or toxic materials (gasoline, paint, 
insecticides, fertilizers, etc.) shall be stored above the 
FPE.   

15-81.B.7.i. All construction below the FPE shall be of Flood